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From Cameron, Gail
Date 2011-01-10 21:02:44.697696+00:00

To

Abraham, J. Philippe <PAbraham@uamail.albany.edu>; Bessette, Tom <TBessette@uamail.albany.edu>; Castracane, James <JCastracane@uamail.albany.edu>; Fessler,
Susanna <Fessler@cas.albany.edu>; Fossett, James W <fossettj@csc.albany.edu>; Haldar, Pradeep <PHaldar@uamail.albany.edu>; Kranich, Laurence J
<lkranich@albany.edu>; LaBella, Vincent P <VLaBella@uamail.albany.edu>; Leonard, Danielle R <DLeonard@uamail.albany.edu>; Lifshin, Eric
<ELifshin@uamail.albany.edu>; Malatesta, JoAnne M <JMalatesta@uamail.albany.edu>; Matyi, Richard J <RMatyi@uamail.albany.edu>; Monfasani, John
<monf@albany.edu>; Nicholls, Heidi J <hjnich@gmail.com>; Phillips, Susan D <SDPhil@uamail.albany.edu>; Presmail <presmail@uamail.albany.edu>; Shahedipour-Sandvik,
Shadi <SShahedipour@uamail.albany.edu>; Wax Jacobs, Justin <JWaxJacobs@uamail.albany.edu>; White, Daniel D <DWhite@uamail.albany.edu>

Cc Datri, Angela C <ADatri@uamail.albany.edu>; Delio, Vincent J <VDelio@uamail.albany.edu>; Supple, Susan Reich <SSupple@uamail.albany.edu>
Subject FW: SUNY-wide transfer in the major

Attachments
course_to_course_transfer_1-4-11.xls 
course descriptors - alpha by major 1-3.doc 
Instructions for Course Verification 1-3.doc

   Dear SEC Members,

Chair Lifshin has asked that the attached items be forwarded to you in advance of the semester's first SEC meeting.  Below are relative correspondences.

Regards,
Gail

Gail Cameron
University Senate
UNH 302
University at Albany
1400 Washington Avenue
Albany, NY 12222

PH (518) 956-8026
FX (518) 956-8022

http://www.albany.edu/senate/

? Please consider our environment before printing this e-mail.

-----Original Message-----

The information in the note below and the attachments seem to me to be something that should be forwarded to all of the SEC and placed on the agenda as a discussion topic for our first meeting although I expect it will be germane to certain councils more than others.

Eric 
________________________________________
From: Smith, Daniel R
Sent: Friday, January 07, 2011 11:20 AM
To: Collier, Richard L; Lifshin, Eric; White, Daniel D
Subject: FW: SUNY-wide transfer in the major

A better version.  Please delete the earlier e-mail and attachment.

D

-----Original Message-----
From: SUNY Faculty Senate Undergraduate Committee List [mailto:UFSUGR-L@LS.SYSADM.SUNY.EDU] On Behalf Of Willie-Schiff, Nancy
Sent: Friday, January 07, 2011 11:19 AM
To: UFSUGR-L@LS.SYSADM.SUNY.EDU
Subject: FW: SUNY-wide transfer in the major

This email has the course descriptors too, and supersedes earlier message I sent.

Nancy Willie-Schiff, Ph.D.
Assistant Provost
Office of Academic Affairs
State University of New York
State University Plaza - Room S523
Albany, NY 12246
Phone: 518 320 1259
FAX: 518 320 1556
Email: Nancy.Willie-Schiff@SUNY.edu
Web: www.suny.edu
Be a part of Generation SUNY! Follow us on Twitter, be our fan on Facebook, and watch us on YouTube.

-----Original Message-----
From: SUNY Chief Academic Officers Discussion List [mailto:SUNYACAO@LS.SYSADM.SUNY.EDU] On Behalf Of Morris, Helen
Sent: Wednesday, January 05, 2011 4:21 PM
To: LIST, SUNY ACADEMIC OFFICER
Subject: SUNY-wide transfer in the major

The attached file, titled course descriptors was not included in the original message sent on behalf of Provost Lavallee.
I apologize if this has caused any confusion. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Helen

Helen Morris
Office of the Provost
SUNY Plaza T-8
353 Broadway
Albany, NY 12246

518-320-1313

-----Original Message-----
From: Morris, Helen On Behalf Of Lavallee, David
Sent: Tuesday, January 04, 2011 4:44 PM
To: LIST, SUNY ACADEMIC OFFICER



Cc: Good, Tina; O'Brien, Ken; Li, Jinrong; Hatch, Carey; Kraushaar, Robert; Moeckel, Deborah
Subject:

Colleagues,

We have attached, for your verification, your campus's list of courses for SUNY-wide transfer in the major. Most courses are standard offerings and the average number of courses for a campus is about 75.  These courses have been selected by comparing the course descriptions developed by faculty review committees in each discipline with your catalog descriptions as well as campus-to-campus course acceptance
patterns (e.g., the ACTS data submitted by campuses).   The course
descriptions are attached.

Because these courses are designed specifically to fulfill requirements in the student's major, it is very important that the content corresponds very closely to the course descriptors that the faculty groups have agreed upon.  There is a review process that will allow campuses to challenge courses from other campuses that do not correspond or to add their own courses that do correspond, but might not seem to, from their campus catalog description.

Please note that other courses in each discipline can still be accepted in transfer by campus-to-campus agreements and many courses are accepted for general education credit or for graduation credit even if they do not reduce the number of credits required in the major itself.

When these lists are finalized, the entire file will be made available to your admissions office so that transcript evaluation for transfer students can be facilitated.

While we hope that the assignments are accurate, we would greatly appreciat <
   
    > e your assistance to ensure accuracy.  The instructions for making and documenting changes are also attached. Please designate a contact person familiar with a broad range of introductory courses, such as an experienced transfer admissions officer or professional academic advisor, for this task and have them send the reviewed list with any changes to mobilitywebsite@sysadm.suny.edu on the attached form.

We will be very grateful if you can return the reviewed sheet no later than Friday, January 28th.

Sincerely,
David

PS We are also sending this information to admissions directors, enrollment management officers and registrars.
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